

SC 238/2022

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 07 dated 24.03.2023

Today is the date fixed for framing of charge.

Sole accused on C.B. is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

None take step on behalf of the State.

Ld. P.P. Purulia is requested to engage an Advocate from the concerned panel for representing the prosecution.

Fix 26.04.2023 for appointment of Ld. P.P.-in-charge and appearance of the accused.

Let a copy of this order be transmitted to the Ld. P.P. Purulia for taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
WB0081