

S.C. 238/2022

Order No. 8 dated 26.04.2023

Today is the date fixed for appointment of Ld. P.P.-in-charge and appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on C.B. is absent without taking any step.

Sri Goutam Chatterjee files memo of appearance on behalf of the State and files hazira.

Regular P.O. is leave on duty.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 19.06.2023 for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
In-charge

