

Order No. 13 Dated 21.03.2024

Today is fixed for submission of viscera report by I.C., Barabazar P.S.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Supplementary charge sheet has been received along with original F.S.L. report.

It appears from the F.S.L report that the presence of zinc phosphide has been detected in the contents of the exhibits marked 'A1a', 'A1b', 'A1c', 'A2a' and 'A2b'. It further appears from the F.S.L report that the presence of any toxic substance could not be ascertained in the contents of the exhibits marked 'A3', 'F1' and 'F2' at this stage of forensic toxicological examination and exhibits marked 'A3' and 'F2' were sent to Biology Division through internal forwarding note on 24.01.2024 for further examination.

Hence I.C. Barabazar P.S. is directed to collect the said report of further examination in respect of exhibits marked 'A3' and 'F2' which were sent to Biology Division through internal forwarding note on 24.01.2024 from S.F.S.L by the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C. Barabazar P.S at once for his information and compliance.

Fix 15.05.24 for framing of charge and submission of report of further examination in respect of exhibits marked 'A3' and 'F2'.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia