

S.C No. 238/2022

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 15 dated 08.07.2024

Today is the date fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

Sole accused on Court Bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge files an application stating that without considering the final opinion of P.M Doctor charge cannot be framed at this stage and prays for passing direction upon the I/C, Barabazar P.S to depute one officer for placing all the forensic reports to the P.M Doctor for obtaining final opinion which is very much essential for consideration in framing of charge against the accused person.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

I/C, Barabazar P.S is directed to collect the report of further examination in respect Exhibits marked 'A-3' and 'F-2' which were sent biology division through internal forwarding note on 24.01.2024 from S.F.S.L and to submit the same before the Court by the next date fixed positively.

I/C, Barabazar P.S is further directed to collect the original FSL Report from the Court along with report of further examination in respect of exhibits mark 'A-3' and 'F-2' and to place the same before the P.M Doctor for obtaining final opinion as to the P.M of the deceased on the next date fixed positively.

I/C, Barabazar P.S is given liberty to depute any police officer for discharging the aforesaid duties.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Barabazar P.S for information and necessary compliance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of police, Purulia for his information.

Fix 02.08.2024 for submission of report of further examination and collection of original FSL Report along with report of further examination from the court for submission of the same before the P.M Doctor for obtaining final opinion.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Memo No..... ADJ/FTC-1, Purulia Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

The I/C, Barabazar P.S for information and necessary compliance.

The Superintendent of Police, Purulia, for information.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

